

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7201

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

23 February 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the waiting list for non-urgent hospital treatment.

You asked:

Please can I ask for the following information:

- 1. The number of people currently waiting for non-urgent hospital treatment*
- 2. The latest copy of the plan to tackle this waiting list (this could be a project plan in gantt chart format or product flow format or it could be an OGIM type document (Objectives, Goals, Initiatives, Metrics))*
- 3. The latest copy of an internal document describing progress against plan to tackle this waiting list*

Trust response:

1. 37335 total number of patient pathways
2. Annual business planning is currently being undertaken and as such no agreed plans at this point
3. The trust is currently working to the latest NHSE Elective recovery planning guidance for 2022/23